Structured Finance Stroke & Stride Series
Race #8 14th March 2006

Swim 1000 metre / Run 4 kilometre

Position Race Name Category Actual race time
Number (Hrs:Mins:Secs)
Female

YOUTHTOWN under 20 years

1 555 Anna Hamilton f-20 0:29:23
2 17 Jacqui Seebold f-20 0:29:50
3 697 Rebecca Clarke f-20 0:30:15
4 10 Anna Elvery f-20 0:30:20
5 26 Simone Ackermann f-20 0:31:06
6 312 Nicole Silver f-20 0:32:49
7 783 Samantha Fulton f-20 0:33:27
8 214 Theresa Knight f-20 0:33:45
9 802 Jessica Roets f-20 0:33:55
10 614 Hannah Pritchett f-20 0:37:18
11 877 Alicia Mark f-20 0:38:06
12 208 Katie Kenny f-20 0:39:41
BROWNIEPOINTS.CO.NZ 20-24 years
1 566 Rebecca Hooper f20-24 0:29:29
2 339 Jessica Stacey f20-24 0:31:16
3 629 Elissa Murphy f20-24 0:34:32
4 913 Emma Meyer f20-24 0:36:27
5 620 Anna Ross f20-24 0:37:52
6 619 Charlotte Tonkin f20-24 0:37:54
7 93 Jo Carrel f20-24 0:39:03
8 888 Jane Hartstone f20-24 0:40:07
9 415 Jane Dempsey f20-24 0:41:26
10 752 Karlene Groves f20-24 0:43:57
11 328 Sandra Shewan f20-24 0:44:53
NAKED CEREAL 25-29 years
1 5 Carmel Hanly f25-29 0:27:50
2 25 Fiona Mackay f25-29 0:31:39
3 9 Vanessa Palmer f25-29 0:32:19
4 28 Nicola de Lautour f25-29 0:32:21
5 216 Celia Kuch f25-29 0:33:31
6 958 Nikki Benseman f25-29 0:34:13
7 30 Joni Bentham f25-29 0:34:20
8 404 Ellie Bowcock f25-29 0:34:55
9 304 Rachel Richardson f25-29 0:35:29
10 160 Liz Gilmore f25-29 0:35:31
11 567 Rachel Dive f25-29 0:36:31
12 929 Leigh Price f25-29 0:37:21
13 824 Danielle Crossman f25-29 0:37:59
14 91 Catherine Campbell f25-29 0:38:01
15 276 Amelie Pape f25-29 0:38:26
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Claire Osepchook
Shelley Cox
Janette Barrow
Amanda Taylor
Stephanie Tindill
Fiona Wilson
Amanda Parish
Michelle Mutu-Grigg
Jeantine Mankelow
Olivia Raksanyi
Louise Cockerell
Kylie Dudley

Kylie Bryham
Kirsty Twyman

HORLEYS 30-34 years
Belinda Harper
Nikki Wallwork
Lorraine Scapens
Terri Gavin
Charlotte Ayache
Catherine Topping
Lesley Turner Hall
Vicki Bohlbro
Paula Castle

Heidi Baker
Katrina Knill
Lindsey Bradfield
Claire Bentley
Maryann Duffy
Kirstan Lamont
Greta Knight
Vanessa Tallott
Haruna Makita

f25-29
f25-29
f25-29
f25-29
f25-29
f25-29
f25-29
f25-29
f25-29
f25-29
f25-29
f25-29
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0:31:23
0:31:42
0:33:10
0:34:00
0:36:59
0:37:12
0:37:15
0:38:31
0:38:58
0:39:11
0:39:51
0:40:18
0:40:37
0:42:32
0:43:07
0:43:09
0:43:48
0:47:31

ORCA SPECIALTY STORE 35-39 years

Marisa Carter
Ingrid Jeffries
Kelly Edwards
Gayle Clark

Julia Cree

Liz Culpan
Sheryl Jamieson
Angela McNaught
Tiffany de Jager
Natalie Seay
Francoise Coirier
Christine Gill
Sandra Leuba
Petrina Donovan
Lesley Vincent

f35-39
f35-39
f35-39
f35-39
f35-39
f35-39
f35-39
f35-39
f35-39
f35-39
f35-39
f35-39
f35-39
f35-39
f35-39

:30:28
:31:49
:32:31
:32:34
:32:40
:34:46
140
:37:14
:37:23
:38:28
:39:04
:39:20
:39:57
0:40:29
0:41:32
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502
537
731
359
99
898
956

169
295
122
1051
347
856
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554
590
383
394
727
141
229
252
217
164
499
954
1112

15
278
282
327

60
139
378
736

86

1060

334
377
411
574

Zahra Champion f35-39

Danielle Boven f35-39
Penny Kirkwood f35-39
Elizabeth Thomas f35-39
Elizabeth Trotman f35-39
Joanne Clare f35-39
Sally Pewhairangi f35-39
Lucy Ripia f35-39

FOOTWORKS 40-44 years

Libby Henriksen f40-44
Lynda Rae f40-44
Linda Doughty f40-44
Belinda Fellowes f40-44
Jo Tacon f40-44
Donna MacLeod f40-44
Susanna Dvorak f40-44
Shelley King f40-44
Kim Taunga f40-44
Trish Mau f40-44
Amanda White f40-44
Pamela Molloy f40-44
Fujine Wolken f40-44
Jenny Fisher f40-44
Jenny Lindsay f40-44
Karen McCarthy f40-44
Gerda Kuschel f40-44
Sally Gray f40-44
Jenny Ackroyd f40-44
Tracy Ferdinand f40-44
Leila Masson f40-44

PANASONIC 45-49 years

Josie Sinclair f45-49
Margie Peat f45-49
Susan Pilkington f45-49
Pat Shane f45-49
Sally Birdsall f45-49
Sandy Ewing f45-49
Anna Washer f45-49
Pam Hodge f45-49
Vanna Buchan f45-49
Mary Richardson f45-49

VELO 50-54 years

Lorene Smith f50-54
Maggie Ward f50-54
Verna Cook-Jackson f50-54

Karen Halley f50-54
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:31:47
:35:45
:36:30
:36:46
:37:10
:37:20
:37:55
:38:55
:39:05
:39:19
:39:21
:40:01
:40:03
:40:49
:43:02
:45:01
:45:43
:52:32
:53:41
:55:03
:57:43

:32:46
:33:40
:36:35
:37:35
:39:10
:41:25
:44:20
:44:29
:45:30
:50:11



5 166 Sue Grinstead f50-54 0:43:31
6 314 Christine Sabin f50-54 0:44:40
7 109 Christine Currie f50-54 0:48:17
8 199 Joy Jordan f50-54 0:55:32
SHOE SCIENCE 55-59 years
1 577 Susan Steinhauer f55-59 0:41:00
2 281 Christine Peters f55-59 0:45:16
RUDY PROJECT 60-64 years
1 349 Jacky Tasker f60-64 0:43:36
2 209 Glenis King f60-64 0:50:30
BLACK BOX EVENTS 65-69 years
1 873 Judy Barfoot f65-69 0:47:02
2 96 Joan Cheadle f65-69 0:50:35
3 142 Dorothy Foster f65-69 0:53:55
Position Race Name Category Actual race time
Number (Hrs:Mins:Secs)
Male
YOUTHTOWN under 20 years
1 528 Ben Visser m-20 0:25:40
2 879 Matt Burgess m-20 0:26:27
3 8 Thomas Hahn m-20 0:26:36
4 20 Matt Burbury-King m-20 0:26:52
5 313 Ryan Sissons m-20 0:27:29
6 332 Alex Smith m-20 0:29:13
7 817 Sam Franklin m-20 0:30:09
8 1014  Alexi Petrie m-20 0:30:13
9 605 James McNeill m-20 0:30:16
10 1109 Yutaka Kimura m-20 0:32:47
11 455 Michael Poole m-20 0:33:13
12 724 Freddie Bassett m-20 0:33:17
13 725 Blake Bassett m-20 0:33:49
14 796 William Howard m-20 0:34:03
15 818 Ben Richardson m-20 0:34:19
16 959 Matthew Franklin m-20 0:34:54
17 906 Eddie Henry m-20 0:36:03
18 85 Robbie Bryden m-20 0:36:21
19 659 Hamish Snow m-20 0:36:26
20 362 Thomas Tremewan m-20 0:37:58
21 1107 Conor Lorigan m-20 0:38:50

BROWNIEPOINTS.CO.NZ 20-24 years
1 855 Sam Walker m20-24 0:25:35
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521
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1069
58
175
318
337
131

James Upton
Blair Jordan

Luc Van Es
Chris Panayiotou
Peter Mallett
Ben van Rooy
Spencer Vickers
Mike Brent
Jared Bowden
Josh Brodie
Mathew Sanders

m20-24
m20-24
m20-24
m20-24
m20-24
m20-24
m20-24
m20-24
m20-24
m20-24
m20-24

NAKED CEREAL 25-29 years

Liam Scopes
Andrew Mackay
Guy Crawford

Phil Westmorland
Robert Dallimore
Leon Drajer

Nick Lawson
Shanon Stallard
Jono Hendl
Hamish Blampied
Carlos Nicholls
Ashley Honey
Michael Hale
Benjamin Eitelberg
David Bowden
Karl Carey
Jeremy Parsons
Bruce Wilson
Francois Le Berrigaud
Gaetan Fauvarque
Mark Hitchcock
Gavin Liu

Damian McKeever
Jan Bettinger
Edryd Jones

Blair Knight

Alfred Lai

Terry Mercer

HORLEYS 30-34 years

Shane Reed

Paul Angland
Kerry Weeks
Jason Bewley
Anthony Hartcher
Gareth Sangster
Thomas Snaith
Rob Douglas
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370
1108
703
213
275
384
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301
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764
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172
145
698
1067
1068
486
1055
350
1110
1065

919
31
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265
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200
190
108
365
104
431
843
582
114

William Waite
Kevin Tacik
Steve Davis
Krsnendu Knight
Keith Park

Peter Whitehead
Cornel Wolmarans
Chris de Wit
Daryl Reed

Tim Winstone
Camron Brugh
Adam Bentley
Chris Wyllie
Mike Dennis
Gareth Edwards
Hugh Parris
Arran Birchenough
Nick Paterson
Paul Hansen
Michael Fowler
Gabriel Daniels
John Vanderbom
Kris Jackson
Julian Daly
Rodney Deacon
Gerald Taylor
Mead Platt

Jai Ivarsson

m30-34
m30-34
m30-34
m30-34
m30-34
m30-34
m30-34
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m30-34
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ORCA SPECIALTY STORE 35-39 years

Brent Foster
Dean Foster
Carl Nelson
Martin Ralph
Alwyn Poole
Jason Watson
Scott Richdale
Steve McKeever
Kevin Snooks
Rob Lane
Markus Lippsmeier
Brett Metcalfe
Mike Hardiman
Phil Joyce

Greg Hutchison
Michael Culpan
Roger Venn
Hamish Commons
Alastair Hulbert
Rupert Lewis
Stuart Jones
Leigh Davies

m35-39
m35-39
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1061
87
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385
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331
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233
551
945
363
847
300
948
289
707
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878
907
165
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41

Robert Simon
Glen Larsen

Matt Pearson
Dean Pointon
Erik Tams
Jonathan McKenzie
Michael Ferguson
Gregory Virtue
Tim Pritchard
Richard Wheeler
Greg Arnold
Steve Doherty
Roger Warren

m35-39
m35-39
m35-39
m35-39
m35-39
m35-39
m35-39
m35-39
m35-39
m35-39
m35-39
m35-39
m35-39

FOOTWORKS 40-44 years

Tony Hawkes
Grant Winwood
Philip Morreau
Adrian Butcher
Tom Jeffries
Peter Watson
David Allaway
Martinho da Gléria
Chris Walker
Peter Clark
Ubbo Wiersema
Steve Williamson
Craig Simonson
Phil McKenna
Simon Pritchett
Damon McCarthy
Rohan Lord

Ian Parker
Richard Hall
Fergus Thomson
Ian Hartshorne
Bruce Rea
Michael Tane
Andrew Sleeman
Scott Brown
Graham O'Neill
Ian Andrews
Paul Kane

Rudy Baptist
John Martin

Paul Green

Bud Latham

m40-44
m40-44
m40-44
m40-44
m40-44
m40-44
m40-44
m40-44
m40-44
m40-44
m40-44
m40-44
m40-44
m40-44
m40-44
m40-44
m40-44
m40-44
m40-44
m40-44
m40-44
m40-44
m40-44
m40-44
m40-44
m40-44
m40-44
m40-44
m40-44
m40-44
m40-44
m40-44

PANASONIC 45-49 years

Paul Simons
Johan Ackermann

m45-49
m45-49
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:28:55
:29:12
:29:53
:31:28
:31:54
:32:15
:32:26
:32:36
:33:07
:33:32
:34:09
:34:32
:34:48
:35:11
:35:15
:35:57
:36:49
:37:57
:37:59
:38:03
:39:01
:39:41
:39:42
:39:53
:40:16
:40:40
:40:43
141:41
:41:59
142:27
146:42
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153
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1111
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77
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375
248
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1102
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279
64
355
57
246
316
144
872
780
159
1015
352
120
319
781
138
182
283

189
263
338
162
232
442
562
45
390

Steven Howell
Ian Robertson
Jack Wolken
Michael Nightingale
Graeme Hodgson
David Williams
Ross Garner
Roger King
Russell Smart
Rob Lund

David Broadhead
Ray Pitch

Phil Rountree
Ian Chibnall
Carlos Miranda
Richard Walsh
Tom Mason
Michael Ryan
John Woulfe
Shaun Houlahan

VELO 50-54 years

David Peirce
Martin Blampied
Keith Thorpe
Paul Berry

Bill Manning
George Sanders
Marty Finch
Lindsay Donald
Grant Taylor
Russell Gillies
Nick King

Peter Thomas
Roger Donald
Tony Sangster
Shane West
Robin Elvery
John Heyes
Mike Pirovich

m45-49
m45-49
m45-49
m45-49
m45-49
m45-49
m45-49
m45-49
m45-49
m45-49
m45-49
m45-49
m45-49
m45-49
m45-49
m45-49
m45-49
m45-49
m45-49
m45-49

m50-54
m50-54
m50-54
m50-54
m50-54
m50-54
m50-54
m50-54
m50-54
m50-54
m50-54
m50-54
m50-54
m50-54
m50-54
m50-54
m50-54
m50-54

SHOE SCIENCE 55-59 years

Stuart Houlgrave
Pete Munro
Brian Spong

Jim Goodwin
Bob Lockwood
Peter Merry
Bevan Brown
John Arkley

Lee Wha Lee

m55-59
m55-59
m55-59
m55-59
m55-59
m55-59
m55-59
m55-59
m55-59
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23
05
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52
58
06
10
54
24
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25
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07
31
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35
12
53
00
13
19
36
45
08
16
22
40
44

118
:35
:55
123
129
:25
119
:00
:36
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RUDY PROJECT 60-64 years

297 Mike Ramsay m60-64 0:35:40
358 Michael Townsend m60-64 0:38:38
136 Peter Elbourn m60-64 0:39:39
341 Murray Stewart m60-64 0:44:54
598 Allan Green m60-64 0:45:54
75 Allan Bridge m60-64 0:48:10
BLACK BOX EVENTS 65-69 years
953 Peter Wilkinson m65-69 0:37:23
812 Alex Shaw m65-69 0:38:39
261 Michael Meekings m65-69 0:39:46
63 Matthew Blackmore m65-69 0:41:21
366 Des Vercoe m65-69 0:41:36
321 Trevor Sawyer m65-69 0:45:24

STRUCTURED FINANCE 70-74 years
860 Alec Hill m70-74 0:39:06



